

Partner with Sarah's Circle

How to help

Sarah's Circle greatly appreciates your interest in supporting women in need. Thanks to the generosity of supporters like you, we have an overabundance of commonly donated in-kind items such as toiletry kits and menstrual products, along with limited staff time to pick up, organize and distribute donations. **Please contact Jojo Palmer at <u>jpalmer@sarahs-circle.org before</u> organizing a donation drive to ensure your efforts can most effectively serve women in need.**

Additionally, Sarah's Circle requests that corporations wishing to run a donation drive also make a **monetary donation**, **create a fundraising team for our annual Winter Walk event**, **and/or allow a member of our staff to come speak to your employees**, to foster a more meaningful partnership between our organizations. For more information on partnering with Sarah's Circle, please contact Jojo Palmer at jpalmer@sarahs-circle.org.

Items that Sarah's Circle Accepts

The best place to check in regarding currently accepted in-kind donations is on our MyRegistry page at myregistry.com/organization/sarah-s-circle-chicago-il/2445734. We update this list frequently, and it reflects our most pressing current needs. **Sarah's Circle does not accept clothing, furniture, large household appliances, or children's items**. If Sarah's Circle is unable to accept your donations, we suggest reaching out to **Care for Real**, who may be able to take your items instead.

How Items are Used

Sarah's Circle provides life necessities and supportive services for women who are homeless or in need of a safe space. Women come to our programs for a variety of reasons and are we are happy to accept donated items to support them. All donated items are made available to the women and are often utilized quickly.

Dropping off Items

Items collected for Sarah's Circle should be dropped off at the Daytime Support Center at **4838 N Sheridan Road.** We prefer to accept items Monday-Friday between 9:30 am and 4:30 pm. You can pull your vehicle in front of our location and call when you arrive so a staff person can assist you with bringing donations inside.

Please schedule your donation drop off with Jojo Palmer. She can be reached at <u>jpalmer@sarahs-circle.org</u> or at 773-728-1014 ext. 314.

Thank you for supporting Sarah's Circle!